

C. Case No.29 of 2015

CNR-WBBB01-001405-2015

JO-WB00704

Order no. & date

37/07.03.2022

Today case is fixed for E.R. of W/A.

W/A has been received by ASI Sitesh Sarkar of Dubrajpur P.S.

Issue fresh W/A against the accused person and send the same to the
O/C , Illambazar P.S. for execution.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix 22.06.2022 for E.R. of W/A.

Dictated & corrected

Judge, Special Court under
NDPS Act, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.
in-charge

C. Case No.19 of 2019

Order no. & date

09/27.09.2019

The record is put up on the prayer of the Ld. P.P. in-charge, who files a petition submitted by Rakesh Tamang, S.I. of Police forwarded by O.C. Dubrajpur PS and Dy. S.P. (Head Quarter) Birbhum, praying for police remand of the accused Goutam Sarkar for 07 days.

Petition for police remand is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition, materials on record and C.D.

Having regard to the submission and considering the materials on record and C.D. I find there is scope of further recovery of some contraband articles and arrest of other accused if the police remand is allowed. Accordingly, I am inclined to allow the police remand of accused till 01.10.2019. the I.O. is directed not to torture physically and mentally to the accused during P.C. and before producing the accused after completion of P.C., I.O. to examine the accused by Medical Practitioner.

To 01.10.2019 for production of accused from P.C. and further order.

Let a copy of this order sheet be handed over to the I.O. for compliance.

Dictated & corrected

Judge, Special Court under
NDPS Act, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

C. Case No.30 of 2017

Order no. & date

30/26.09.2019

Accused Laltu Kazi and Ahamed Khan are produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge for the prosecution and the ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-1 and production.

Witness Kabul Ali, S.I. of Police, complainant of this case, is present.

Seized alamat is produced.

At this stage, Ld. P.P. in-charge files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground that the present PW cannot be examined until examination of PW-1 is completed, who is absent today due to her illness.

Heard both sides.

Considering the submissions of both sides, facts and circumstances and keeping in mind the accused persons are in custody, I am inclined to adjourn this case as last chance.

The seized alamat be returned with a direction to produce the same before this court on the next date.

The present PW-Kabul Ali, S.I. of Police is discharged without examination with a direction to appear before this court on the next date.

The Ld. P.P. in-charge is directed to ensure the presence of witness Smt . Dali Sahu, ASI of police for her further examination on the next date positively.

In this circumstances, a fresh schedule is made as follows :-

To 25.11.2019 for evidence of PW-1 & CSW-1
26.11.2019 for evidence of CSW-3, 4 & 5
27.11.2019 for evidence of CSW- 6, 7 & 8
28.11.2019 for evidence of CSW-9 & 10
29.11.2019 for evidence of CSW-11 & 12.

Accused persons be produced on the date fixed.

Issue summons accordingly.

(2)

Return the seized alamat with a direction to produce the same on the next date.

The S.P. Birbhum is requested to ensure the presence of the above noted witnesses on the date fixed.

Let a copy of the order sheet along with summons be sent to the S.P. Birbhum for information and compliance.

Dictated & corrected

Judge, Special Court under
NDPS Act, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

C. Case No.8 of 2018

Order no. & date

29/27.09.2019

The record is put up on the rpayer of the Ld. Advocate for accused Bijoy Dutta praying for returning the seized one Vivo Mobile, one ATM card, one D.L., one Voter card and cash of Rs.5700/- seized from the possession of accused.

Hd. the ld. Advocate and Ld. P.P. in-charge. Perused the petition. Considered.

Let report be called for from the I.C. Suri Sadar PS on the next date positively.

To date (07.01.2020)

Let a copy of this order sheet along with petition be sent to I.C. Suri Sadar PS for information and compliance.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/- D. Adhikary

Sd/- D. Adhikary
Judge, Special Court under
NDPS Act, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Memo.No._____ dt. 27.09.2019

Copy to I.C. Suri Sadar PS for information and compliance.

Judge, Special Court under
NDPS Act, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Sessions No.16 of 2015

Order no. & date

24.09.2019

Dictated & corrected

Judge, Special Court under
NDPS Act, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

