

C. Case No. 20 of 2016
CNR NO : WBBB01-000212-2016
JO CODE : WB00052

Order dated

63/ 14.09.2022

The record is put up since one of the accused Sk Salauddin is produced under arrest.

He is taken into custody.

No bail petition is filed.

This is a case of misuse of bail liberty and due to absence of present accused and other, Court could not proceed with this case.

In such circumstances, there is no question to release the accused on bail and remanded to JC till to date.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, Special Court under
NDPS Act, 1st Court
Suri, Birbhum.