

C. Case No. 20 of 2016
CNR -WBBB01-000212-2016
JO-WB00052

Order no. & date
63/ 20.09.2022

The record is put up on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the accused Sk. Salauddin @ Lambu who files vokalatnama along with bail application. Let it be kept with the record.

Bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

This is a case of misuse of bail liberty. The accused has been languishing jail for a considerable time. I find he got lesson for misuse of bail liberty. His detention will not serve any purpose. Thus, his bail prayer is considered and allowed.

Accused person, namely, Sk. Salauddin @ Lambu may find bail of Rs. 4,000/- with two sureties of Rs. 2,000/- each to the satisfaction of Ld. C.J.M., Suri, Birbhum i.d. to JC till 02.01.2023.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. C.J.M., Suri, Birbhum with a request to accept the bail bond and after accepting bail bond issue release order and return bail bond to this Court for keeping the same for future reference.

Dictated & Corrected.

Judge, Special Court,
under NDPS Act, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.