

C. Case No. 20 of 2016
CNR -WBBB01-000212-2016
JO-WB00052

Order no. & date
64/ 06.12.2022

Accused Tajuddin Khan is surrendered and praying for bail.

He is taken into custody.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Advocate for defence are present.

Bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Ld. Advocate for defence submits that the other accused got bail on the same day after surrender and the present accused is on the same footing. So, he may be released on bail.

This is a case of misuse of bail liberty and accused did not appear on the earlier date of E.R of W/A. In such circumstances, bail prayer is considered and rejected and he is remanded to JC till to date.

Dictated & Corrected.

Judge, Special Court,
under NDPS Act, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.